Recei ved: 04/04/2017

Birch Communications of the Northeast, Inc.
d/b/a Birch

PSC No: 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: May 4, 2017

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf 156
Revision: 1
Superseding Revision: 0

LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

SECTION 6 — SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES (CONT’D.)

6.4 Critical Facilities Administration Service (Cont'd.)

6.4.4 Minimum / Maximum Rates and Charges

A. Enhanced Design Layout Record (Circuit Layout Record)

Per circuit

B. Hourly Charges

Minimum
$25.00

Maximum
$100.00

Rates for a schematic/map layout are contained reflect the hourly rate that will be
charged to the CFAS subscriber per circuit subscribed. The Company will give the
Customer a good faith estimate of the time needed to perform the requested service.
The Customer will be billed those charges, along with the tariffed rates established

by any connecting carrier for the service.

Per hour

Minimum
$32.00

6.5 Directory Listings and Non-Published Service

Monthly Recurring Charge

Business

Additional Listings
Designer Listing
Foreign Listing
Non-Published Service

Residential
Additional Listings
Non-Published Service

Minimum

$2.75
$3.50
$2.75
$2.00

$1.90
$2.00

Maximum
$94.00

Maximum
$12.00
$15.00
$12.00

$8.00

$7.50
$8.00
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